Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Synq Solutions, Inc.	FORMERLY Imaging Technologies Services, Inc.	04/27/2007	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Synq Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	655 Lambert Drive	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30324	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78852289	SYNQ
Serial Number:	77365198	SYNQ SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	77365202	SYNQ SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3323751	SYNQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(813)229-4133 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813-223-7000

trademarks@carltonfields.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Michael C. Fletcher Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3239

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33601-3239

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49721 NAME CHANGE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael C. Fletcher

900096862 **REEL: 003699 FRAME: 0820**

Signature:	/Michael C. Fletcher/
Date:	01/18/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=SYNQ SOLUTIONS NAME CHANGE#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003699 FRAME: 0821

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
315 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, Karen C Handel, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

IMAGING TECHNOLOGIES SERVICES, INC.

a Domestic Profit Corporation

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 04/27/2007 changing its name to

SYNQ SOLUTIONS, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal of the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on April 27, 2007



Karen C Handel Secretary of State

Heur Chardel

TRADEMARK REEL: 003699 FRAME: 0822

RECORDED: 01/18/2008